

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

S.60

Senator Perchlik moves that the bill be amended as follows:

First: By striking out the Sec. 1 heading in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

Sec. 1. 30 V.S.A. § 218d(n) and (o) are added to read:

Second: In subsection (o), in subdivision (1)(C)(i), by striking out the word “plant” immediately preceding the word “additions”

Third: In subsection (o), in subdivision (1)(C)(i), by striking out the words “net plant capacity” and inserting in lieu thereof the words net asset